w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&regid=13020053&folderid=1

#### 900378082 09/14/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	- * · · ·
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900353026	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	 Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Deepa	k Vasandani		01/26/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

				* *
Name:	Roar Beverages, LLC			
Street Address:	310 New York Avenue		A CONTRACTOR	
City:	Huntington	and the second s		
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11743			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMP	ANY: NEW YORK		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

•	and the second of the second s	<u></u>		<u> </u>	The state of the s	The second secon
l	Property Type	Number		A STATE OF THE STA	Word Mark	
	Registration Number:	4706114	ROAR			

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

9543517474

Email:

docketing@500law.com

Correspondent Name:

Michael I. Santucci

Address Line 1:

200 S ANDREWS AVE, Suite 100

Address Line 4:

FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3909.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael I. Santucci
SIGNATURE:	/Michael I. Santucci/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2016

# Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment and Bill of Sale Fully Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment and Bill of Sale Fully Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment and Bill of Sale Fully Executed#page3.tif source=Assignment and Bill of Sale Fully Executed#page4.tif

http://w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=13020053&folderid=1

source=Assignment and Bill of Sale Fully Executed#page5.tif source=Assignment and Bill of Sale Fully Executed#page6.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Between

DEEPAK VASANDANI an individual

And

ROAR BEVERAGES, LLC a New York limited liability company

And

BILL OF SALE

2

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS AND BILL OF SALE

<u>RECITALS</u>

WHEREFORE, DEEPAK VASANDANI, ("VASANDANI") an individual residing at

3339 Jack Northrop Avenue, Hawthorne, California 90250, is the owner of all federal, common-

law and state rights pertaining to the following trademark:

ROAR for use in connection with bottled water in International Class 32,

registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2015

and assigned Registration No. 4706114.

WHEREFORE, VASANDANI wishes to convey, assign and transfer all right, title and

interest to the above-described trademark, Registration No. 4706114 and all common law

trademark rights, all goodwill and contract rights associated therewith to ROAR BEVERAGES,

LLC, ("ROAR") a New York limited liability company with an address of 310 New York

Avenue, Huntington, New York 11743.

WHEREFORE, ROAR is desirous of acquiring all rights in, title to and associated

goodwill of the above-described trademark and Registration No. 4706114.

THEREFORE, for the sum of \$10.00 (ten dollars) and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VASANDANI and ROAR agree as

follows:

ASSIGNMENT

1. VASANDANI grants and assigns to ROAR all federal, common-law and state rights and

interest in and title to the above-described trademark and Registration No. 4706114,

together with the goodwill, contract rights and other intangibles of the business

symbolized by the above-described trademark and the right to sue and recover damages

and profits for past, present and future infringements, unfair competition, false

PREPARED BY: SANTUCCI PRIORE, P.L. 200 SOUTH ANDREWS AVENUE, STE. 100 FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

3

designation of origin, cancellation, opposition, declaratory relief and other claims related

to the above-described trademark.

2. VASANDANI warrants that the he is the exclusive owner of the above-described

trademark, that the above-described trademark is in full force and good standing, has not

been abandoned and that there are no other assignments of rights or licenses granted

under this mark or known infringements by or against this mark or any other marks.

3. VASANDANI warrants that he has full right, authority and power to transfer the above-

described mark and that it is transferred free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and

adverse claims.

4. This Agreement sets out the entire understanding of the parties and supersedes all and

any other agreements, representations, promises and negotiations, whether written or

oral.

5. This Agreement shall be binding on and inure to the benefit of the parties, their

successors, assigns and personal representatives.

6. This Agreement shall act as the bill of sale for the assignment described herein without

the need for further documentation.

7. This Agreement shall not be modified except by a writing signed by all the parties to this

Agreement.

8. The construction, validity and performance of this Agreement shall be governed by the

law of the State of Florida.

9. All disputes arising out of or affecting this Agreement shall be subject solely to a Florida

court of competent jurisdiction.

PREPARED BY: SANTUCCI PRIORE, P.L. 200 SOUTH ANDREWS AVENUE, STE. 100 FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

# **SIGNATURES**

The officers signing on behalf of the parties to this agreement have been duly authorized to execute this document.

ROAR BEVERAGES, MX		
BV: Roly Nesi, Manager	01/26/16 Date	·
STATE OF Now York COUNTY OF NOW AUL		ş
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged  By NeSi  Who is:	before me this <u> </u>	
Personally known to me		
Produced I.D. Type of I.D. produced		المستنيد
Notary Public ,	My Commission expires:	DIANE CARNESI Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01CA6172997 Qualified in Nassau County My Commission Expires Aug 20, 2019
BY:	1/26/2016	Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01CA6172997 Qualified in Nassau County My Commission Expires Aug 20, 2019
and the state of t	1 / 2 de / 2016 Date	Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01CA6172997 Qualified in Nassau County My Commission Expires Aug 20, 2019
BY:  DEEPAK-VASANDANI, Individually  STATE OF	) / 2 % / 2 ~ 1 6  Date	Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01CA6172997 Qualified in Nassau County My Commission Expires Aug 20, 2019
BY:  DEEPAK VASANDANI, Individually  STATE OF  COUNTY OF	Date 1 before me this January	Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01CA6172997 Qualified in Nassau County My Commission Expires Aug 20, 2019
BY:  DEEPAK VASANDANI, Individually  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  The foregoing instrument was acknowledged	Date 1 before me this January	Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01CA6172997 Qualified in Nassau County My Commission Expires Aug 20, 2019

PREPARED BY: SANTUCCI PRIORE, P.L. 200 SOUTH ANDREWS AVENUE, STE. 100 FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 Notary Public

My Commission expires: May 9,2017

HAROLD A. UTOMAKILIS COMM. # 2019155 ROTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA COMM. Exp. MAY 9, 2017

PREPARED BY: SANTUCCI PRIORE, P.L. 200 SOUTH ANDREWS AVENUE, STE. 100 FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

that document.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES  On January 26 2016 before me, HAROLD A. UTOMAKILI, NOTARY PUBLIC
On January 26 2016 before me, HAROLD A. UTOMAKILI, NOTARY PUBLIC
(here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared DEEPAK VASANDANI,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  HAROLD A. UTOMAKILI S. COMM. # 2019155
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  COMM. # 2015 INDICATE OF THE PUBLIC * CALIFORNIA & LOS ANGELES COUNTY Comm. Exp. MAY 9, 2017
Signature: (Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005877 FRAME: 0353

**RECORDED: 09/14/2016**